Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  [1] Junichi TASHIRO [2] Masashi UMEMURA [3] Hideki TASHIRO  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other ☐  B. Execution Date: [1-2] August 6, 2013 [3] July 31, 2013	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP.  43-2, HATAGAYA 2-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO 151-0072, JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No					
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/922,730  Additional numbers attac  C. Title of Application: COLOR SIGNAL TRANSMITEM, TRANSMISSION SYSTEM,	ISSION DEVICE, WIRELESS IMAGE					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: September 12, 2013					

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031267 FRAME: 0372** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Junichi TASHIRO	(2)	Masashi UMEMURA	i i	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Hideki TASHIRO	(4)		1227, mass	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the un	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration haid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assigned	(10)	(10) 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072, Japan				
		the entire invent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissue and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	COLOR SIGNAL TRAI	NSMISSION	DEVICE, WIRELESS		
			IMAGE TRANSMISSIO		I, AND TRANSMITTER	k	
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 158077	),	filed on even date herewith or a	<b>3</b>	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 13/9	922,730		SALO LA	
	Identification for	<i>~</i> 1 1			•	nood maid their	
	filed applications	filed	June 20, 2013 ute all papers necessary in connec		21	- landing and place	
resulting entire in this assi	g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and t ignment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	orizes and the said, hat he or nor and A by grants or desira	i requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire she has not executed, and will not assignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the runce undersigned on the date(s) op	e interest, and co t execute, any ag as and legal repre PLC the power to lles of the United	ovenants that he or she has full recement(s) in conflict herewith, seentatives.  o insert on this assignment any it states Patent and Trademark C	right to convey the and agrees that further	
	AN WILKESS WHILE CON, CALLE	ica oj m	a under organic on the anisoty of				
Date	Aug. 6,	20	/3 Inventor Signature	Junio	hi Fashira	(SEAL)	
Date	Aus. 6	201	[3] Inventor Signature	Mospe	li Unanur	(SEAL)	
Date	July 31,	201	3 Inventor Signature	Hidel	i Saskine	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	14		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	A	- Marine Sy	(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should prothen it should be signed before	eferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub st two witnesses who also sign he	olic if within the ere:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A. H	
Date			Witness	*****			
Date			Witness			99 114	
, mar - 44, 44. Mr.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ar-Philasacathaedha Ne	7-497-4-47-1-AP-49-1		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	

PATENT REEL: 031267 FRAME: 0373

**RECORDED: 09/12/2013**